

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: Y Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
 Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
 Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/61 to 04/05/22 Include Fees: Y
 Transaction Dates: 01/01/61 to 04/05/22 Include Costs: Y
 Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Other: Y
 Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Board Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments + all Fees - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment) + all Fees
 - Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments + all Fees - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
1	J G ASSOCIATES		07/29/93	Open		18.00 % 0.00
5.01	20 BINGHAM AVENUE		Municipal			
	RUMSON, NJ		07760			
93-00001	EAST OCEAN AVENUE			Tax	109.82	22.64 132.46
99999999	Borough of Monmouth Beach			Cost	3.00	0.00 3.00
				Total In Sale:		135.46
				Record Fee:	0.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061			53.46	0.00 188.92
	Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061			53.46	0.00 242.38
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061			38.08	0.00 280.46
	Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061			38.08	0.00 318.54
	Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061			45.77	0.00 364.31
	Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061			45.77	0.00 410.08
	Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061			50.10	0.00 460.18
	Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061			50.09	0.00 510.27
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061			47.94	0.00 558.21
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061			47.93	0.00 606.14
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3 J 061			51.20	0.00 657.34
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4 J 061			51.19	0.00 708.53
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1 J 061			49.57	0.00 758.10
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2 J 061			49.56	0.00 807.66
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3 J 061			50.81	0.00 858.47
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4 J 061			50.80	0.00 909.27
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1 J 061			50.19	0.00 959.46
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2 J 061			50.18	0.00 1,009.64
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3 J 061			55.02	0.00 1,064.66
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4 J 061			55.01	0.00 1,119.67
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1 J 061			52.60	0.00 1,172.27
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2 J 061			52.60	0.00 1,224.87
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3 J 061			56.88	0.00 1,281.75
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4 J 061			56.88	0.00 1,338.63
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1 J 061			54.74	0.00 1,393.37
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2 J 061			54.74	0.00 1,448.11
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3 J 061			58.79	0.00 1,506.90
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4 J 061			58.79	0.00 1,565.69

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1	5.01	93-00001 J G ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		56.77	0.00	1,622.46
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		56.76	0.00	1,679.22
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		64.72	0.00	1,743.94
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		64.72	0.00	1,808.66
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		60.75	0.00	1,869.41
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		60.74	0.00	1,930.15
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		65.80	0.00	1,995.95
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		65.80	0.00	2,061.75
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		63.28	0.00	2,125.03
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		63.27	0.00	2,188.30
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		71.97	0.00	2,260.27
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		71.96	0.00	2,332.23
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		67.62	0.00	2,399.85
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		67.62	0.00	2,467.47
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		73.46	0.00	2,540.93
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		73.46	0.00	2,614.39
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		70.54	0.00	2,684.93
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		70.54	0.00	2,755.47
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		73.76	0.00	2,829.23
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		73.76	0.00	2,902.99
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		72.15	0.00	2,975.14
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		72.15	0.00	3,047.29
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		118.41	0.00	3,165.70
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		118.40	0.00	3,284.10
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		95.28	0.00	3,379.38
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		95.28	0.00	3,474.66
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		111.73	0.00	3,586.39
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		111.73	0.00	3,698.12
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061		103.51	0.00	3,801.63
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061		103.50	0.00	3,905.13
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061		111.73	0.00	4,016.86
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061		111.73	0.00	4,128.59
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1 J 061		107.62	0.00	4,236.21
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061		107.62	0.00	4,343.83
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061		110.24	0.00	4,454.07
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061		110.23	0.00	4,564.30
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061		108.93	0.00	4,673.23
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061		108.93	0.00	4,782.16
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061		115.29	0.00	4,897.45
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061		115.29	0.00	5,012.74
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TAXES		0.01-	0.00	5,012.73
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061		112.11	0.00	5,124.84
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061		112.11	0.00	5,236.95
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061		119.77	0.00	5,356.72
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061		119.77	0.00	5,476.49
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061		115.94	0.00	5,592.43
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061		115.94	0.00	5,708.37
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061		124.73	0.00	5,833.10
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		124.73	0.00	5,957.83

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
1	5.01	93-00001 J G ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		120.34	0.00	6,078.17
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2 J 061		120.33	0.00	6,198.50
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3 J 061		120.34	0.00	6,318.84
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4 J 061		120.33	0.00	6,439.17
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1 J 061		120.34	0.00	6,559.51
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2 J 061		120.33	0.00	6,679.84
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3 J 061		119.59	0.00	6,799.43
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4 J 061		119.58	0.00	6,919.01
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1 J 061		119.96	0.00	7,038.97
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2 J 061		119.96	0.00	7,158.93
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3 J 061		123.14	0.00	7,282.07
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4 J 061		123.14	0.00	7,405.21
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL		121.55	0.00	7,526.76
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL		121.55	0.00	7,648.31
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061 TRANSFER TTL		120.43	0.00	7,768.74
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061 TRANSFER TTL		120.42	0.00	7,889.16
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		120.99	0.00	8,010.15
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		120.99	0.00	8,131.14
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		134.35	0.00	8,265.49
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		134.35	0.00	8,399.84
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		127.67	0.00	8,527.51
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		127.67	0.00	8,655.18
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		117.69	0.00	8,772.87
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		117.69	0.00	8,890.56
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061		122.68	0.00	9,013.24
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061		122.68	0.00	9,135.92
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061		115.75	0.00	9,251.67
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061		115.74	0.00	9,367.41
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061		119.22	0.00	9,486.63
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061		119.21	0.00	9,605.84
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061		114.58	0.00	9,720.42
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061		114.57	0.00	9,834.99
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061		116.90	0.00	9,951.89
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061		116.89	0.00	10,068.78
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061		116.52	0.00	10,185.30
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061		127.83	0.00	10,313.13
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061 TRF TO TTL		119.54	0.00	10,432.67
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061 TRF TO TTL		119.53	0.00	10,552.20
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061 TRF TO TTL		128.12	0.00	10,680.32
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061 TRF TO TTL		128.11	0.00	10,808.43
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061 TRF TO TTL		123.83	0.00	10,932.26
10	ALVERSON, JAMES K & GAIL	12/03/18	Open		0.00 %	5,700.00
1.27	100 SEAVIEW AVE 3-4B	Outside				
	MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	07750	2017			
18-00001	100 SEAVIEW AVE 3-4B			Tax	2,585.74	2,983.29
00000052	BB 316 INVESTMENTS LLC			Sewer	270.00	334.80
				Cost	66.36	66.36
				Total In Sale:		3,384.45

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
10	1.27	18-00001	ALVERSON, JAMES K & GAIL	Continued		
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		40.00
			Tax	12/11/18 18 1 J 074	973.56 0.00	4,398.01
			Tax	12/11/18 18 2 J 074	935.62 0.00	5,333.63
			Tax	12/11/18 18 3 J 074	929.51 0.00	6,263.14
			Sewer	12/11/18 18 4 J 074	739.73 0.00	7,002.87
			Tax	12/11/18 18 4 J 074	890.24 0.00	7,893.11
			Tax	02/13/19 19 1 J 074	863.00 0.00	8,756.11
			Tax	09/03/19 19 3 J 074	924.26 0.00	9,680.37
			Tax	11/13/19 19 4 J 074	915.15 0.00	10,595.52
			Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074	888.19 0.00	11,483.71
			Tax	05/15/20 20 2 J 074	889.96 0.00	12,373.67
			Tax	08/14/20 20 3 J 074	936.34 0.00	13,310.01
			Tax	11/13/20 20 4 J 074 Sub LIEN Pymt	1,024.29 0.00	14,334.30
			Sewer	12/11/20 20 4 J 074 Lien Sewer Sub Pymt	387.47 0.00	14,721.77
			Tax	02/12/21 21 1 J 074	934.12 0.00	15,655.89
			Tax	05/11/21 21 2 J 074	933.65 0.00	16,589.54
			Tax	08/30/21 21 3 J 074	1,126.07 0.00	17,715.61
			Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074	1,117.75 0.00	18,833.36
13	MONCHIK, FREDERICK H & KIM	09/09/20	Open		0.00 %	1,100.00
4.24	96 WHARFSIDE DRIVE	Outside				
	MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	07750	2019			
19-00001	96 WHARFSIDE DRIVE			Sewer	208.35 0.00	208.35
00000077	US BANK CUST FOR PRO CAP 8			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		223.35
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		52.00
			Sewer	10/13/20 20 3 J 074 Lien Sewer Payment	287.75 0.00	563.10
16	J G ASSOCIATES	07/29/93	Open		18.00 %	0.00
2.03	20 BINGHAM AVENUE	Municipal				
	RUMSON, NJ	07760				
93-00002	EAST OCEAN AVENUE			Tax	15.81 1.10	16.91
99999999	Borough of Monmouth Beach			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		31.91
				Record Fee:	3.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		3.00
			Tax	02/01/93 93 1 J 061	7.70 0.00	42.61
			Tax	05/01/93 93 2 J 061	7.69 0.00	50.30
			Tax	08/01/93 93 3 J 061	11.21 0.00	61.51
			Tax	11/01/93 93 4 J 061	11.21 0.00	72.72
			Tax	02/01/94 94 1 J 061	9.46 0.00	82.18
			Tax	05/01/94 94 2 J 061	9.45 0.00	91.63
			Tax	08/01/94 94 3 J 061	10.35 0.00	101.98
			Tax	11/01/94 94 4 J 061	10.34 0.00	112.32
			Tax	02/01/95 95 1 J 061	9.90 0.00	122.22
			Tax	05/01/95 95 2 J 061	9.90 0.00	132.12

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
16	2.03	93-00002 J G ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3	J 061		10.58 0.00	142.70
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4	J 061		10.57 0.00	153.27
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1	J 061		10.24 0.00	163.51
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2	J 061		10.24 0.00	173.75
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3	J 061		10.49 0.00	184.24
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4	J 061		10.49 0.00	194.73
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1	J 061		10.37 0.00	205.10
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2	J 061		10.36 0.00	215.46
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3	J 061		11.36 0.00	226.82
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4	J 061		11.36 0.00	238.18
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1	J 061		10.87 0.00	249.05
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2	J 061		10.86 0.00	259.91
	Tax	05/01/98 99 2	J 061		11.30 0.00	271.21
	Tax	05/01/98 99 2	J 061 TAXES		11.30- 0.00	259.91
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3	J 061		11.75 0.00	271.66
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4	J 061		11.74 0.00	283.40
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1	J 061		11.31 0.00	294.71
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2	J 061 TAXES		11.30 0.00	306.01
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3	J 061		12.14 0.00	318.15
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4	J 061		12.14 0.00	330.29
	Tax	02/01/00 00 1	J 061		11.73 0.00	342.02
	Tax	05/01/00 00 2	J 061		11.72 0.00	353.74
	Tax	08/01/00 00 3	J 061		13.37 0.00	367.11
	Tax	11/01/00 00 4	J 061		13.36 0.00	380.47
	Tax	02/01/01 01 1	J 061		12.55 0.00	393.02
	Tax	05/01/01 01 2	J 061		12.54 0.00	405.56
	Tax	08/01/01 01 3	J 061		13.59 0.00	419.15
	Tax	11/01/01 01 4	J 061		13.59 0.00	432.74
	Tax	02/01/02 02 1	J 061		13.07 0.00	445.81
	Tax	05/01/02 02 2	J 061		13.07 0.00	458.88
	Tax	08/01/02 02 3	J 061		14.86 0.00	473.74
	Tax	11/01/02 02 4	J 061		14.86 0.00	488.60
	Tax	02/01/03 03 1	J 061		13.97 0.00	502.57
	Tax	05/01/03 03 2	J 061		13.96 0.00	516.53
	Tax	08/01/03 03 3	J 061		15.17 0.00	531.70
	Tax	11/01/03 03 4	J 061		15.17 0.00	546.87
	Tax	02/01/04 04 1	J 061		14.57 0.00	561.44
	Tax	05/01/04 04 2	J 061		14.57 0.00	576.01
	Tax	08/01/04 04 3	J 061		15.23 0.00	591.24
	Tax	11/01/04 04 4	J 061		15.23 0.00	606.47
	Tax	02/01/05 05 1	J 061		14.90 0.00	621.37
	Tax	05/01/05 05 2	J 061		14.90 0.00	636.27
	Tax	08/01/05 05 3	J 061		40.13 0.00	676.40
	Tax	11/01/05 05 4	J 061		40.12 0.00	716.52
	Tax	02/01/06 06 1	J 061		27.52 0.00	744.04
	Tax	05/01/06 06 2	J 061		27.51 0.00	771.55
	Tax	08/01/06 06 3	J 061		32.27 0.00	803.82
	Tax	11/01/06 06 4	J 061		32.26 0.00	836.08
	Tax	02/01/07 07 1	J 061		29.89 0.00	865.97

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
16	2.03	93-00002 J G ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/07 07 2	J 061		29.89 0.00	895.86
	Tax	08/01/07 07 3	J 061		32.27 0.00	928.13
	Tax	11/01/07 07 4	J 061		32.26 0.00	960.39
	Tax	02/01/08 08 1	J 061		31.08 0.00	991.47
	Tax	05/01/08 08 2	J 061		31.08 0.00	1,022.55
	Tax	08/01/08 08 3	J 061		31.83 0.00	1,054.38
	Tax	11/01/08 08 4	J 061		31.83 0.00	1,086.21
	Tax	02/01/09 09 1	J 061		31.46 0.00	1,117.67
	Tax	05/01/09 09 2	J 061		31.45 0.00	1,149.12
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061		33.09 0.00	1,182.21
	Tax	08/01/09 09 3	J 061 TAXES		0.20 0.00	1,182.41
	Tax	11/01/09 09 4	J 061		33.29 0.00	1,215.70
	Tax	02/01/10 10 1	J 061		32.38 0.00	1,248.08
	Tax	05/01/10 10 2	J 061		32.37 0.00	1,280.45
	Tax	08/01/10 10 3	J 061		34.59 0.00	1,315.04
	Tax	11/01/10 10 4	J 061		34.58 0.00	1,349.62
	Tax	02/01/11 11 1	J 061		33.48 0.00	1,383.10
	Tax	05/01/11 11 2	J 061		33.48 0.00	1,416.58
	Tax	08/01/11 11 3	J 061		36.02 0.00	1,452.60
	Tax	11/01/11 11 4	J 061		36.02 0.00	1,488.62
	Tax	02/01/12 12 1	J 061		34.75 0.00	1,523.37
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061		34.75 0.00	1,558.12
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061		34.75 0.00	1,592.87
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061		34.75 0.00	1,627.62
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061		34.75 0.00	1,662.37
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061		34.75 0.00	1,697.12
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061		34.53 0.00	1,731.65
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061		34.53 0.00	1,766.18
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061		34.64 0.00	1,800.82
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061		34.64 0.00	1,835.46
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061		35.56 0.00	1,871.02
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061		35.56 0.00	1,906.58
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		35.10 0.00	1,941.68
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		35.10 0.00	1,976.78
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		34.67 0.00	2,011.45
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		34.66 0.00	2,046.11
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		34.89 0.00	2,081.00
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		34.88 0.00	2,115.88
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		39.21 0.00	2,155.09
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		39.20 0.00	2,194.29
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		37.05 0.00	2,231.34
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		37.04 0.00	2,268.38
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		34.60 0.00	2,302.98
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		34.59 0.00	2,337.57
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061		35.82 0.00	2,373.39
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061		35.82 0.00	2,409.21
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061		34.24 0.00	2,443.45
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061		34.23 0.00	2,477.68
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		35.03 0.00	2,512.71

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
16	2.03	93-00002 J G ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061		35.03 0.00	2,547.74
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061		34.09 0.00	2,581.83
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		34.08 0.00	2,615.91
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061		34.56 0.00	2,650.47
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061		34.56 0.00	2,685.03
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		34.87 0.00	2,719.90
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		38.23 0.00	2,758.13
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061 TRF FROM ACCT--TTL		35.56 0.00	2,793.69
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061 TRF FROM ACCT--TTL		35.55 0.00	2,829.24
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061 TRF FROM ACCT--TTL		38.11 0.00	2,867.35
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TRF FROM ACCT--TTL		38.10 0.00	2,905.45
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 Trsf to TTL		36.83 0.00	2,942.28
16 7	J G ASSOCIATES 20 BINGHAM AVENUE RUMSON, NJ	07/29/93 Municipal 07760	Open		18.00 %	0.00
93-00003 99999999	EAST OCEAN AVENUE Borough of Monmouth Beach			Tax Cost	29.95 17.08 3.00 0.00	47.03 3.00
				Total In Sale:		50.03
				Record Fee:	0.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		0.00
	Tax	02/01/93 93 1	J 061		14.58 0.00	64.61
	Tax	05/01/93 93 2	J 061		14.58 0.00	79.19
	Tax	08/01/93 93 3	J 061		21.24 0.00	100.43
	Tax	11/01/93 93 4	J 061		21.24 0.00	121.67
	Tax	02/01/94 94 1	J 061		17.91 0.00	139.58
	Tax	05/01/94 94 2	J 061		17.91 0.00	157.49
	Tax	08/01/94 94 3	J 061		19.60 0.00	177.09
	Tax	11/01/94 94 4	J 061		19.60 0.00	196.69
	Tax	02/01/95 95 1	J 061		18.76 0.00	215.45
	Tax	05/01/95 95 2	J 061		18.75 0.00	234.20
	Tax	08/01/95 95 3	J 061		20.04 0.00	254.24
	Tax	11/01/95 95 4	J 061		20.03 0.00	274.27
	Tax	02/01/96 96 1	J 061		19.40 0.00	293.67
	Tax	05/01/96 96 2	J 061		19.39 0.00	313.06
	Tax	08/01/96 96 3	J 061		19.88 0.00	332.94
	Tax	11/01/96 96 4	J 061		19.88 0.00	352.82
	Tax	02/01/97 97 1	J 061		19.64 0.00	372.46
	Tax	05/01/97 97 2	J 061		19.64 0.00	392.10
	Tax	08/01/97 97 3	J 061		21.53 0.00	413.63
	Tax	11/01/97 97 4	J 061		21.52 0.00	435.15
	Tax	02/01/98 98 1	J 061		20.59 0.00	455.74
	Tax	05/01/98 98 2	J 061		20.58 0.00	476.32
	Tax	08/01/98 98 3	J 061		22.26 0.00	498.58
	Tax	11/01/98 98 4	J 061		22.25 0.00	520.83
	Tax	02/01/99 99 1	J 061		21.42 0.00	542.25
	Tax	05/01/99 99 2	J 061		21.42 0.00	563.67
	Tax	08/01/99 99 3	J 061		23.01 0.00	586.68
	Tax	11/01/99 99 4	J 061		23.00 0.00	609.68

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By		Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale	
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years		Principal	Interest
Cert Num	Property Location			Balance Type		Total
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest Prin Balance
16	7	93-00003 J G ASSOCIATES		Continued		
		Tax	02/01/00 00 1 J 061		22.22	0.00 631.90
		Tax	05/01/00 00 2 J 061		22.21	0.00 654.11
		Tax	08/01/00 00 3 J 061		25.33	0.00 679.44
		Tax	11/01/00 00 4 J 061		25.32	0.00 704.76
		Tax	02/01/01 01 1 J 061		23.77	0.00 728.53
		Tax	05/01/01 01 2 J 061		23.77	0.00 752.30
		Tax	08/01/01 01 3 J 061		25.75	0.00 778.05
		Tax	11/01/01 01 4 J 061		25.75	0.00 803.80
		Tax	02/01/02 02 1 J 061		24.76	0.00 828.56
		Tax	05/01/02 02 2 J 061		24.76	0.00 853.32
		Tax	08/01/02 02 3 J 061		28.16	0.00 881.48
		Tax	11/01/02 02 4 J 061		28.16	0.00 909.64
		Tax	02/01/03 03 1 J 061		26.46	0.00 936.10
		Tax	05/01/03 03 2 J 061		26.46	0.00 962.56
		Tax	08/01/03 03 3 J 061		28.75	0.00 991.31
		Tax	11/01/03 03 4 J 061		28.74	0.00 1,020.05
		Tax	02/01/04 04 1 J 061		27.61	0.00 1,047.66
		Tax	05/01/04 04 2 J 061		27.60	0.00 1,075.26
		Tax	08/01/04 04 3 J 061		28.86	0.00 1,104.12
		Tax	11/01/04 04 4 J 061		28.86	0.00 1,132.98
		Tax	02/01/05 05 1 J 061		28.24	0.00 1,161.22
		Tax	05/01/05 05 2 J 061		28.23	0.00 1,189.45
		Tax	08/01/05 05 3 J 061		74.69	0.00 1,264.14
		Tax	11/01/05 05 4 J 061		74.68	0.00 1,338.82
		Tax	02/01/06 06 1 J 061		51.46	0.00 1,390.28
		Tax	05/01/06 06 2 J 061		51.46	0.00 1,441.74
		Tax	08/01/06 06 3 J 061		60.35	0.00 1,502.09
		Tax	11/01/06 06 4 J 061		60.34	0.00 1,562.43
		Tax	02/01/07 07 1 J 061		55.91	0.00 1,618.34
		Tax	05/01/07 07 2 J 061		55.90	0.00 1,674.24
		Tax	08/01/07 07 3 J 061		60.35	0.00 1,734.59
		Tax	11/01/07 07 4 J 061		60.34	0.00 1,794.93
		Tax	02/02/08 08 1 J 061		58.13	0.00 1,853.06
		Tax	05/01/08 08 2 J 061		58.12	0.00 1,911.18
		Tax	08/01/08 08 3 J 061		59.54	0.00 1,970.72
		Tax	11/01/08 08 4 J 061		59.54	0.00 2,030.26
		Tax	02/01/09 09 1 J 061		58.84	0.00 2,089.10
		Tax	05/01/09 09 2 J 061		58.83	0.00 2,147.93
		Tax	08/01/09 09 3 J 061		62.27	0.00 2,210.20
		Tax	11/01/09 09 4 J 061		62.26	0.00 2,272.46
		Tax	02/01/10 10 1 J 061		60.55	0.00 2,333.01
		Tax	05/01/10 10 2 J 061		60.55	0.00 2,393.56
		Tax	08/01/10 10 3 J 061		64.69	0.00 2,458.25
		Tax	11/01/10 10 4 J 061		64.69	0.00 2,522.94
		Tax	02/01/11 11 1 J 061		62.62	0.00 2,585.56
		Tax	05/01/11 11 2 J 061		62.62	0.00 2,648.18
		Tax	08/01/11 11 3 J 061		67.37	0.00 2,715.55
		Tax	11/01/11 11 4 J 061		67.36	0.00 2,782.91
		Tax	02/01/12 12 1 J 061		65.00	0.00 2,847.91

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
16	7	93-00003 J G ASSOCIATES	Continued			
	Tax	05/01/12 12 2	J 061		64.99 0.00	2,912.90
	Tax	08/01/12 12 3	J 061		64.99 0.00	2,977.89
	Tax	11/01/12 12 4	J 061		64.99 0.00	3,042.88
	Tax	02/01/13 13 1	J 061		65.00 0.00	3,107.88
	Tax	05/01/13 13 2	J 061		64.99 0.00	3,172.87
	Tax	08/01/13 13 3	J 061		64.59 0.00	3,237.46
	Tax	11/01/13 13 4	J 061		64.59 0.00	3,302.05
	Tax	02/01/14 14 1	J 061		64.80 0.00	3,366.85
	Tax	05/01/14 14 2	J 061		64.79 0.00	3,431.64
	Tax	08/01/14 14 3	J 061		66.51 0.00	3,498.15
	Tax	11/01/14 14 4	J 061		66.50 0.00	3,564.65
	Tax	02/01/15 15 1	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		65.65 0.00	3,630.30
	Tax	05/01/15 15 2	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		65.65 0.00	3,695.95
	Tax	08/01/15 15 3	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		64.45 0.00	3,760.40
	Tax	11/01/15 15 4	J 061 TRANSFER TTL		64.45 0.00	3,824.85
	Tax	02/01/16 16 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		65.05 0.00	3,889.90
	Tax	05/01/16 16 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		65.05 0.00	3,954.95
	Tax	08/01/16 16 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		72.54 0.00	4,027.49
	Tax	11/01/16 16 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		72.54 0.00	4,100.03
	Tax	02/01/17 17 1	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		68.80 0.00	4,168.83
	Tax	05/01/17 17 2	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		68.79 0.00	4,237.62
	Tax	08/01/17 17 3	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		63.71 0.00	4,301.33
	Tax	11/01/17 17 4	J 061 TRANSFER TO TTL		63.71 0.00	4,365.04
	Tax	02/01/18 18 1	J 061		66.26 0.00	4,431.30
	Tax	05/01/18 18 2	J 061		66.25 0.00	4,497.55
	Tax	08/01/18 18 3	J 061		62.79 0.00	4,560.34
	Tax	11/01/18 18 4	J 061		62.79 0.00	4,623.13
	Tax	02/01/19 19 1	J 061		64.53 0.00	4,687.66
	Tax	05/01/19 19 2	J 061		64.52 0.00	4,752.18
	Tax	08/01/19 19 3	J 061		62.29 0.00	4,814.47
	Tax	11/01/19 19 4	J 061		62.28 0.00	4,876.75
	Tax	02/01/20 20 1	J 061		63.41 0.00	4,940.16
	Tax	05/01/20 20 2	J 061		63.40 0.00	5,003.56
	Tax	08/01/20 20 3	J 061		63.48 0.00	5,067.04
	Tax	11/01/20 20 4	J 061		69.62 0.00	5,136.66
	Tax	02/01/21 21 1	J 061 TO TTL		64.98 0.00	5,201.64
	Tax	05/01/21 21 2	J 061 TO TTL		64.98 0.00	5,266.62
	Tax	08/01/21 21 3	J 061 TO TTL		69.64 0.00	5,336.26
	Tax	11/01/21 21 4	J 061 TO TTL		69.64 0.00	5,405.90
	Tax	02/01/22 22 1	J 061 Trsf to TTL		67.31 0.00	5,473.21
25	LEE, MI YOUNG	09/09/20	Open		0.00 %	2,000.00
3.01	1 CHANNEL DRIVE UNIT 301	Outside				
	MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	07750	2019			
19-00004	1 CHANNEL DRIVE UNIT 301			Sewer	450.50 0.00	450.50
00000024	TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC			Cost	15.00 0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:		465.50
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
25	3.01	19-00004	LEE, MI YOUNG	Continued		
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		52.00
	Sewer	10/23/20 20 3	J 074	LIEN Sewer Payment	287.21 0.00	804.71
	Sewer	12/31/20 20 4	J 074	LIEN Sewer Payment	91.35 0.00	896.06
	Sewer	06/01/21 21 2	J 074	LIEN SEWER PAYMENT	94.05 0.00	990.11
	Sewer	08/16/21 21 3	J 074	LIEN SEWER PAYMENT	185.48 0.00	1,175.59
	Sewer	12/08/21 21 4	J 074	LIEN SEWER PAYMENT	91.35 0.00	1,266.94
	Sewer	03/01/22 22 1	J 074	SUB SEWER PYMT	90.00 0.00	1,356.94
25 6.10	WALLACE, GLENN 1 CHANNEL DRIVE UNIT 610 MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	12/03/21 Outside 07750	Open 2020		0.00 %	1,300.00
20-00002 00000024	1 CHANNEL DRIVE UNIT 610 TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC			Sewer Cost	106.20 0.00 15.00 0.00	106.20 15.00
				Total In Sale:		121.20
				Record Fee:	50.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		62.00
	Sewer	03/01/22 22 1	J 074	SUB SEWER PYMT	485.10 0.00	668.30
28 44	SOURVANOS, VASELEKE A. 3 CIRCLE DRIVE MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	09/09/20 Outside 07750	Open 2019		0.00 %	4,100.00
19-00006 00000025	3 CIRCLE DRIVE Christiana Trust Cust for C&E			Sewer Cost	102.15 0.00 15.00 0.00	102.15 15.00
				Total In Sale:		117.15
				Record Fee:	40.00	
				Other Fee:	12.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		52.00
31.05 15	THROCKMORTON, WM S & HEMBLING M T PO BOX 4087 LONG BRANCH, NJ	07/24/09 Outside 07740	Open		17.00 %	0.00
09-00014 00000005	BAYONNE AVENUE Elizabeth Jupa			Tax Cost	329.53 22.55 15.00 0.00	352.08 15.00
				Total In Sale:		367.08
				Record Fee:	42.00	
				Balance as of 12/31/60:		42.00
	Tax	07/03/09 09 2	J 074		335.51 0.00	744.59
	Tax	08/24/09 09 3	J 074		173.11 0.00	917.70
	Tax	11/12/09 09 4	J 074		172.73 0.00	1,090.43
	Tax	02/11/10 10 1	J 074		167.93 0.00	1,258.36
	Tax	05/11/10 10 2	J 074		167.93 0.00	1,426.29
	Tax	08/17/10 09 3	J 074		179.66 0.00	1,605.95
	Tax	11/12/10 10 4	J 074		179.46 0.00	1,785.41
	Tax	02/11/11 11 1	J 074		173.68 0.00	1,959.09
	Tax	05/11/11 11 2	J 074		173.68 0.00	2,132.77
	Tax	08/31/11 11 3	J 074		187.63 0.00	2,320.40
	Tax	11/14/11 11 4	J 074		187.00 0.00	2,507.40
	Tax	02/13/12 12 1	J 074		180.34 0.00	2,687.74

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
31.05	15	09-00014 THROCKMORTON, WM S & HEMBLING M T	Continued			
	Tax	05/11/12 12 2 J 074	180.26	0.00	2,868.00	
	Tax	08/22/12 12 3 J 074	180.70	0.00	3,048.70	
	Tax	12/04/12 12 4 J 074	181.17	0.00	3,229.87	
	Tax	02/12/13 13 1 J 074	180.30	0.00	3,410.17	
	Tax	05/13/13 13 2 J 074	180.34	0.00	3,590.51	
	Tax	09/10/13 13 3 J 074	182.23	0.00	3,772.74	
	Tax	11/18/13 13 4 J 074	180.26	0.00	3,953.00	
	Tax	02/11/14 14 1 J 074 ELIZABETH JUPA	180.20	0.00	4,133.20	
	Tax	05/15/14 14 2 J 074	180.38	0.00	4,313.58	
	Tax	08/27/14 14 3 J 074	186.35	0.00	4,499.93	
	Tax	11/13/14 14 4 J 074	185.06	0.00	4,684.99	
	Tax	02/11/15 15 1 J 074	182.59	0.00	4,867.58	
	Tax	05/13/15 15 2 J 074	182.67	0.00	5,050.25	
	Tax	08/25/15 15 3 J 074	33.67	0.00	5,083.92	
	Tax	11/13/15 15 4 J 074 Elizabeth Jupa	33.45	0.00	5,117.37	
	Tax	02/11/16 16 1 J 074	108.02	0.00	5,225.39	
	Tax	05/11/16 16 2 J 074	108.01	0.00	5,333.40	
	Tax	08/11/16 16 3 J 074	96.09	0.00	5,429.49	
	Tax	11/14/16 16 4 J 074	96.22	0.00	5,525.71	
	Tax	02/13/17 17 1 J 074	102.15	0.00	5,627.86	
	Tax	05/11/17 17 2 J 074	102.05	0.00	5,729.91	
	Tax	09/05/17 17 3 J 074	94.04	0.00	5,823.95	
	Tax	11/15/17 17 4 J 074	93.06	0.00	5,917.01	
	Tax	02/13/18 18 1 J 074	97.59	0.00	6,014.60	
	Tax	05/14/18 18 2 J 074	97.49	0.00	6,112.09	
	Tax	09/07/18 18 3 J 074	102.64	0.00	6,214.73	
	Tax	11/15/18 18 4 J 074	101.52	0.00	6,316.25	
	Tax	02/13/19 19 1 J 074	99.53	0.00	6,415.78	
	Tax	02/13/19 19 2 J 074	98.93	0.00	6,514.71	
	Tax	09/03/19 19 3 J 074	111.36	0.00	6,626.07	
	Tax	11/13/19 19 4 J 074	110.27	0.00	6,736.34	
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074	104.80	0.00	6,841.14	
	Tax	05/12/20 20 2 J 074	104.84	0.00	6,945.98	
	Tax	08/11/20 20 3 J 074	114.15	0.00	7,060.13	
	Tax	11/13/20 20 4 J 074 Sub. LIEN Pymnt	124.87	0.00	7,185.00	
	Tax	02/12/21 21 1 J 074	112.18	0.00	7,297.18	
	Tax	05/11/21 21 2 J 074	112.12	0.00	7,409.30	
	Tax	08/30/21 21 3 J 074 SUB PYMT	126.47	0.00	7,535.77	
	Tax	11/12/21 21 4 J 074	125.34	0.00	7,661.11	
	Tax	02/11/22 22 1 J 074	118.70	0.00	7,779.81	
40 67	MC LAIN ESTATE C/O MRS ROSENDAHL 23 HIGHLAND AVENUE MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	12/08/15 Municipal 07750	Open 2014		18.00 % 0.00	
15-00009 99999999	23 HIGHLAND AVENUE Borough of Monmouth Beach		Tax Cost	65.16 15.00	5.75 0.00	
			Total In Sale:		85.91	
			Record Fee:	30.00		
			Balance as of 12/31/60:		30.00	

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total	
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr	Code	Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance	
40	67	15-00009 MC	LAIN ESTATE	C/O MRS ROSENDAHL Continued			
	Tax	02/01/15 15	1 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	64.35	0.00	180.26
	Tax	05/01/15 15	2 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	64.35	0.00	244.61
	Tax	08/01/15 15	3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	75.81	0.00	320.42
	Tax	11/01/15 15	4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL	75.80	0.00	396.22
	Tax	02/01/16 16	1 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	70.08	0.00	466.30
	Tax	05/01/16 16	2 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	70.08	0.00	536.38
	Tax	08/01/16 16	3 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	64.21	0.00	600.59
	Tax	11/01/16 16	4 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	64.20	0.00	664.79
	Tax	02/01/17 17	1 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	67.15	0.00	731.94
	Tax	05/01/17 17	2 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	67.14	0.00	799.08
	Tax	08/01/17 17	3 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	62.19	0.00	861.27
	Tax	11/01/17 17	4 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL	62.19	0.00	923.46
	Tax	02/01/18 18	1 J 061		64.67	0.00	988.13
	Tax	05/01/18 18	2 J 061		64.67	0.00	1,052.80
	Tax	08/01/18 18	3 J 061		78.51	0.00	1,131.31
	Tax	11/01/18 18	4 J 061		78.51	0.00	1,209.82
	Tax	02/01/19 19	1 J 061		71.59	0.00	1,281.41
	Tax	05/01/19 19	2 J 061		71.59	0.00	1,353.00
	Tax	08/01/19 19	3 J 061		83.47	0.00	1,436.47
	Tax	11/01/19 19	4 J 061		83.47	0.00	1,519.94
	Tax	02/01/20 20	1 J 061		77.53	0.00	1,597.47
	Tax	05/01/20 20	2 J 061		77.53	0.00	1,675.00
	Tax	08/01/20 20	3 J 061		91.85	0.00	1,766.85
	Tax	11/01/20 20	4 J 061		100.05	0.00	1,866.90
	Tax	02/01/21 21	1 J 061	TRF TO TTL	86.74	0.00	1,953.64
	Tax	05/01/21 21	2 J 061	TRF TO TTL	86.74	0.00	2,040.38
	Tax	08/01/21 21	3 J 061	TRF TO TTL	92.97	0.00	2,133.35
	Tax	11/01/21 21	4 J 061	TRF TO TTL	92.96	0.00	2,226.31
	Tax	02/01/22 22	1 J 061	Trsf to TTL	89.86	0.00	2,316.17
43	ADOUNIS, SOUKAINA	09/09/20	Open		0.00 %	2,100.00	
7.17	3 MANN COURT	Outside					
	MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	07750	2019				
19-00009	3 MANN COURT			Sewer	432.90	0.00	432.90
00000024	TRYSTONE CAPITAL ASSETS, LLC			Cost	15.00	0.00	15.00
				Total In Sale:			447.90
				Record Fee:	40.00		
				Other Fee:	12.00		
				Balance as of 12/31/60:			52.00
	Sewer	10/23/20 20	3 J 074	LIEN Sewer Payment	287.75	0.00	787.65
	Sewer	12/31/20 20	4 J 074	LIEN Sewer Payment	91.35	0.00	879.00
	Sewer	06/01/21 21	2 J 074	LIEN SEWER PAYMENT	94.05	0.00	973.05
	Sewer	08/16/21 21	3 J 074	LIEN SEWER PAYMENT	185.48	0.00	1,158.53
	Sewer	12/08/21 21	4 J 074	LIEN SEWER PAYMENT	91.35	0.00	1,249.88
	Sewer	03/01/22 22	1 J 074	SUB SEWER PYMT	90.00	0.00	1,339.88

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years Code	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type Description	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal	Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr					
48 10.06	ROSEN, VICTORIA & JONATHAN, ETAL 55 OCEAN AVENUE UNIT 10F MONMOUTH BEACH, NJ	12/03/19 Outside 07750	Open		0.00 %		13,800.00
18-00023 00000052	55 OCEAN AVENUE UNIT 10F BB 316 INVESTMENTS LLC		2018	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee:	1,163.69 25.30 40.00 12.00	101.37 0.00	1,265.06 25.30 1,290.36
				Balance as of 12/31/60:			52.00
	Tax	12/16/19 19 4 J 074			5,049.19	0.00	6,391.55
	Tax	02/11/20 19 4 J 074			18.85	0.00	6,410.40
	Tax	02/11/20 20 1 J 074			1,168.45	0.00	7,578.85
	Tax	05/15/20 20 2 J 074			1,170.77	0.00	8,749.62
	Tax	08/14/20 20 3 J 074			1,465.27	0.00	10,214.89
	Tax	11/13/20 20 4 J 074	Sub. LIEN Pymt		1,592.17	0.00	11,807.06
	Tax	02/12/21 21 1 J 074			1,348.32	0.00	13,155.38
	Tax	05/11/21 21 2 J 074			1,347.64	0.00	14,503.02
	Tax	08/30/21 21 3 J 074			1,483.15	0.00	15,986.17
	Tax	11/15/21 21 4 J 074			1,472.18	0.00	17,458.35
	Tax	02/11/22 22 1 J 074			1,408.46	0.00	18,866.81
49 5.02	ZAROUR, SIMON 231 MC NAMARA ROAD SPRING VALLEY, NY	09/09/20 Outside 10977	Open		0.00 %		36,400.00
19-00011 00000139	6 SURF ROAD CLEMENTE ENTERPRISES, LLC		2019	Tax Cost Total In Sale: Record Fee: Other Fee:	6,802.99 100.00 40.00 12.00	1,146.14 0.00	7,949.13 100.00 8,049.13
				Balance as of 12/31/60:			52.00
	Tax	09/21/20 20 1 J 074			2,510.59	0.00	10,611.72
	Tax	09/21/20 20 2 J 074			2,409.27	0.00	13,020.99
	Tax	09/21/20 20 3 J 074			2,288.73	0.00	15,309.72
	Tax	11/13/20 20 4 J 074	Sub. LIEN Pymt		2,464.91	0.00	17,774.63
	Tax	12/31/20 20 4 J 076	YEP-12/31/20		605.30	0.00	18,379.93
	Tax	02/23/21 20 4 J 074	RVS YEP paid by Lien		621.34-	0.00	17,758.59
	Tax	02/23/21 20 4 J 074			621.34	0.00	18,379.93
	Tax	02/23/21 21 1 J 074			2,321.87	0.00	20,701.80
	Tax	05/12/21 21 2 J 074			2,309.23	0.00	23,011.03
	Tax	08/30/21 21 3 J 074	SUB PYMT		2,600.21	0.00	25,611.24
	Tax	11/12/21 21 4 J 074			2,577.15	0.00	28,188.39
	Tax	12/31/21 21 4 J 076	YEP 12/31/21		638.76	0.00	28,827.15
	Tax	02/18/22 22 1 J 074			2,450.48	0.00	31,277.63
53 15.01	WOTYCHA, EDWARD B. 4 HANLEY COURT BRICK, NJ	07/18/03 Outside 08724	Open		0.00 %		500.00
03-00009 00000008	CHARLOTTE PLACE Creed LLC			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	940.80 20.21	69.66 0.00	1,010.46 20.21 1,030.67

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
53	15.01	03-00009 WOTYCHA, EDWARD B.	Continued			
			Record Fee:	42.00		
			Balance as of 12/31/60:			42.00
		Tax 07/25/03 03 2 J 074		483.88	0.00	1,556.55
		Tax 01/23/04 03 4 J 074		526.40	0.00	2,082.95
		Tax 06/23/05 04 3 J 074		1,653.32	0.00	3,736.27
		Tax 01/11/06 05 4 J 074		1,085.09	0.00	4,821.36
53	WOTYCHA, EDWARD B.	07/20/07	Open		18.00 %	0.00
15.01	4 HANLEY COURT	Municipal				
	BRICK, NJ	08724				
07-00009	CHARLOTTE PLACE		Tax	1,660.50	254.29	1,914.79
99999999	Borough of Monmouth Beach		Cost	38.30	0.00	38.30
			Total In Sale:			1,953.09
			Record Fee:	8.00		
			Balance as of 12/31/60:			8.00
		Tax 02/01/07 07 1 J 061 TAXES		415.13	0.00	2,376.22
		Tax 05/01/07 07 2 J 061 TAXES		415.12	0.00	2,791.34
		Tax 08/01/07 07 3 J 061 TAXES		448.13	0.00	3,239.47
		Tax 11/01/07 07 4 J 061 TAXES		448.12	0.00	3,687.59
		Tax 02/01/08 08 1 J 061 TAXES		431.63	0.00	4,119.22
		Tax 05/01/08 08 2 J 061 TAXES		431.62	0.00	4,550.84
		Tax 08/01/08 08 3 J 061 TAXES		442.13	0.00	4,992.97
		Tax 11/01/08 08 4 J 061 TAXES		442.12	0.00	5,435.09
		Tax 02/01/09 09 1 J 061 TAXES		436.88	0.00	5,871.97
		Tax 05/01/09 09 2 J 061 TAXES		436.87	0.00	6,308.84
		Tax 08/01/09 09 3 J 061 TAXES		462.38	0.00	6,771.22
		Tax 11/01/09 09 4 J 061 TAXES		462.37	0.00	7,233.59
		Tax 02/01/10 10 1 J 061 TAXES		449.63	0.00	7,683.22
		Tax 05/01/10 10 2 J 061 TAXES		449.62	0.00	8,132.84
		Tax 08/01/10 10 3 J 061 TAXES		480.38	0.00	8,613.22
		Tax 11/01/10 10 4 J 061 TAXES		480.37	0.00	9,093.59
		Tax 02/01/11 11 1 J 061 TAXES		465.00	0.00	9,558.59
		Tax 05/01/11 11 2 J 061 TAXES		465.00	0.00	10,023.59
		Tax 08/01/11 11 3 J 061 TAXES		500.25	0.00	10,523.84
		Tax 11/01/11 11 4 J 061 TAXES		500.25	0.00	11,024.09
		Tax 02/01/12 12 1 J 061 TAXES		482.63	0.00	11,506.72
		Tax 05/01/12 12 2 J 061 TAXES		482.62	0.00	11,989.34
		Tax 08/01/12 12 3 J 061 TAXES		482.63	0.00	12,471.97
		Tax 11/01/12 12 4 J 061 TAXES		482.62	0.00	12,954.59
		Tax 02/01/13 13 1 J 061		482.63	0.00	13,437.22
		Tax 05/01/13 13 2 J 061		482.62	0.00	13,919.84
		Tax 08/01/13 13 3 J 061		479.63	0.00	14,399.47
		Tax 11/01/13 13 4 J 061		479.62	0.00	14,879.09
		Tax 02/01/14 14 1 J 061		481.13	0.00	15,360.22
		Tax 05/01/14 14 2 J 061		481.12	0.00	15,841.34
		Tax 08/01/14 14 3 J 061		493.88	0.00	16,335.22
		Tax 11/01/14 14 4 J 061		493.87	0.00	16,829.09
		Tax 02/01/15 15 1 J 061 TRANSFER TTL		487.50	0.00	17,316.59
		Tax 05/01/15 15 2 J 061 TRANSFER TTL		487.50	0.00	17,804.09

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
53	15.01	07-00009 WOTYCHA, EDWARD B.	Continued			
Tax	08/01/15 15 3 J 061	TRANSFER TTL		102.04	0.00	17,906.13
Tax	11/01/15 15 4 J 061	TRANSFER TTL		102.03	0.00	18,008.16
Tax	02/01/16 16 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		294.77	0.00	18,302.93
Tax	05/01/16 16 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		294.77	0.00	18,597.70
Tax	08/01/16 16 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		325.72	0.00	18,923.42
Tax	11/01/16 16 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		325.71	0.00	19,249.13
Tax	02/01/17 17 1 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		310.25	0.00	19,559.38
Tax	05/01/17 17 2 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		310.24	0.00	19,869.62
Tax	08/01/17 17 3 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		284.45	0.00	20,154.07
Tax	11/01/17 17 4 J 061	TRANSFER TO TTL		284.44	0.00	20,438.51
Tax	02/01/18 18 1 J 061			297.35	0.00	20,735.86
Tax	05/01/18 18 2 J 061			297.34	0.00	21,033.20
Tax	08/01/18 18 3 J 061			279.06	0.00	21,312.26
Tax	11/01/18 18 4 J 061			279.05	0.00	21,591.31
Tax	02/01/19 19 1 J 061			288.20	0.00	21,879.51
Tax	05/01/19 19 2 J 061			288.20	0.00	22,167.71
Tax	08/01/19 19 3 J 061			275.54	0.00	22,443.25
Tax	11/01/19 19 4 J 061			275.54	0.00	22,718.79
Tax	02/01/20 20 1 J 061			281.87	0.00	23,000.66
Tax	05/01/20 20 2 J 061			281.87	0.00	23,282.53
Tax	08/01/20 20 3 J 061			279.53	0.00	23,562.06
Tax	11/01/20 20 4 J 061			306.72	0.00	23,868.78
Tax	02/01/21 21 1 J 061	TRF TO TTL		287.50	0.00	24,156.28
Tax	05/01/21 21 2 J 061	TRF TO TTL		287.50	0.00	24,443.78
Tax	08/01/21 21 3 J 061	TRF TO TTL		308.13	0.00	24,751.91
Tax	11/01/21 21 4 J 061	TRF TO TTL		308.13	0.00	25,060.04
Tax	02/01/22 22 1 J 061	Trsf to TTL		297.82	0.00	25,357.86

Lien Type	Count	Prev Bal Rec Fee	Certificate Transfers Other Fee	Assign/O.B. Principal	Payments Interest Assign Pay Fees	Mun Adj Outside Adj Assign Fee	Redemption Principal	Payments Interest Foreclose Fee	Municipal Bal Total Balance
Tax	10	0.00	15,742.12			0.00			46,947.48
			44,724.38	0.00	0.00	66,102.08	0.00	0.00	126,837.58
		245.00	24.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Sewer	6	0.00	1,634.90			0.00			0.00
			0.00	0.00	0.00	3,579.47	0.00	0.00	5,484.37
		210.00	60.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Cost	15	0.00	376.17			0.00			74.30
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	376.17
		0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	
Lien Totals	31	0.00	17,753.19			0.00			47,021.78
			44,724.38	0.00	0.00	69,681.55	0.00	0.00	132,698.12
		455.00	84.00		0.00	0.00		0.00	

Total Certs: 15

Total Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00
Total Municipal Install Accts:	0	Loan Principal Payments:	0.00	Loan Principal Balance:	0.00
Loan Prev Balance:	0.00	Loan Interest Payments:	0.00	Installment Interest Due:	0.00
New Loan Amounts:	0.00	Loan Adjustments:	0.00	Loan Prin + Instl Intr Due:	0.00

SALE DATE: 01/01/1961 to 04/05/2022

BALANCE AS OF 12/31/60 0.00

TAX SALE

Tax	13,703.99	
Sewer	1,570.10	
Cost	376.17	
Interest	2,102.93	
TOTAL TAX SALE		17,753.19

RECORDING FEE 455.00

OTHER FEE 84.00

FORECLOSURE FEE 0.00

TRANSFERS TO LIEN

Tax	44,724.38	
Sewer	0.00	
TOTAL TRANSFERS TO LIEN		44,724.38

ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS (Principal & Interest)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS OF ASSIGNMENT PAYMENTS		0.00

FEES PRIOR TO ASSIGNMENT 0.00

ASSIGNMENT FEES 0.00

INSTALLMENT PLANS 0.00

COLLECTIONS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL COLLECTIONS		(0.00)

NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)

Tax	0.00	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	0.00	
TOTAL NSF REVERSALS (Lien Redemption)		0.00

COLLECTOR ADJUSTMENTS

	Debit	Credit	Net
Lien - Transfer O.B.	69,058.83	621.34-	68,437.49
6% Penalty	1,244.06	0.00	1,244.06
	<u>70,302.89</u>	<u>621.34-</u>	<u>69,681.55</u>

TOTAL ADJUSTMENTS		<u>69,681.55</u>
BALANCE AS OF 04/05/22		
Tax	126,837.58	
Sewer	5,484.37	
Cost	376.17	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL BALANCE		<u><u>132,698.12</u></u>
MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE AS OF 04/05/22		
Tax	46,947.48	
Sewer	0.00	
Cost	74.30	
Installment Principal	<u>0.00</u>	
TOTAL MUNICIPAL LIEN BALANCE		<u><u>47,021.78</u></u>
TOTAL PREMIUM		67,000.00

COLLECTOR INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS	<u>Debit</u>	<u>Credit</u>	<u>Net</u>	
	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL INTEREST ADJUSTMENTS				<u>0.00</u>